WJAC-70 Instruction Manual
2nd Edition
Weihong Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
The copyright of this manual belongs to Weihong Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as
Weihong Company). This manual and any image, table, data or other information contained in this manual may
not be reproduced, transferred, or translated without any prior written permission of Weihong Company.
The information contained in this manual is constantly being updated. You can login to the official website of
Weihong Company www.en.weihong.com.cn to download the latest PDF edition for free.

AC-type Five-axis Waterjet Cutting Head
RA70 1 03
Fig. 1-1 Model designation
Specialized Concentrated Focused
Overview「3」
1.2 Structural Diagram
See Fig. 1-2 for structural diagram of WJAC-70, among which 1~7 refer to replacement parts, namely,
easily worn-out components, and 8 refers to docking section between the cutting head and machine.
1 Mixing Tube
2 180° Rotary Connector
3 C-axis HP Water Pipe
4 A-axis HP Water Pipe
5 Straight Rotary Connector
6 Abrasive Outlet
7 Jewel Orifice
8 Lower Connecting Plate
13
4
2
5
6
8
7
Fig. 1-2 Structural drawing of AC five-axis waterjet cutting head
WARNING
Unauthorized disassembling of WJAC-70-xxxx-03 is PROHIBITED, except for easily worn-out components!
Specialized Concentrated Focused
「4」Overview
1.3 Relevant Technical Parameters
Here are some relevant technical parameters, see Table 1.
Table 1 Technical parameters
Name High-precision AC Five-axis Waterjet Cutting Head
Model WJAC-70-xxxx-03
Dimensional Size 386*222*698 mm
Rotational Radius  266 mm
A-axis Rotational Angle  ±70° (or 16° ~ -196°)
A-axis Rotational Angle Unlimited  (or ±540°)
Positioning Precision of Rotary-axis 3arcmin
Max Rotational Speed of Rotary-axis 60rpm
Cutting Precision at Fixed Point ±0.05mm
Weight  29 kg
A-axis Motor Horsepower  100 W
C-axis Motor Horsepower 400 W
Specialized Concentrated Focused
Installation and Commissioning「5」
2 Installation and Commissioning
2.1 Installation
 On opening the product package, please firstly make sure the model is what you have ordered and
all accessories are included.
 Please install each component as the dimensional drawing and mounting method offered by
Weihong Company.
 Dimensional Drawing
27
0
41
0
69
8
23
8
Reserved for
wrench working
Fig. 2-1 Dimensional drawing of WJAC-70-xxxx-03 (Front view)
240
240
210
210 135
184
154
165
135
4-M10 Depth 25 Connect with HP water pipe
R266